CAUSE NO. 2019-11457

§

\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$

8

HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS Plaintiff

V.

i

RIGOBERTO COLINDRES Defendant(s)

IN THE DISTRICT COURT

OF HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

U NDRX

295TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

AGREED FINAL JUDGMENT WITH RULE 11 PAYOUT AGREEMENT

Plaintiff, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS, has filed its petition herein, and Defendant(s), RIGOBERTO COLINDRES has been served with citation and/or appeared by executing this Agreed Final Judgment with Rule 11 Payout Agreement. All parties have announced they have agreed to a settlement of the matter involved in this suit.

The Court, upon request of the parties, finds that it has jurisdiction of the parties and subject matter; that Defendant is indebted to Plaintiff: that the Court has considered the pleadings and the evidence and is of the opinion that it would be in the best interest of the parties if the Court approves this agreement and renders judgment accordingly.

The Court further finds that the parties have agreed and stipulated that the Defendant, **RIGOBERTO COLINDRES**, is now indebted to the Plaintiff, **HARRIS COUNTY**, **TEXAS**, in the amount of **S 491.86 for property damage**.

The Court further finds that the parties have entered into a Rule 11 Payout Agreement, and further that the parties have agreed that RIGOBERTO COLINDRES shall advise Harris County at the address where payments are made under the Rule 11 Payout Agreement of any and every change of address and phone number within 15 days of such change, and if this is not done, this is a breach of the executed Rule 11 Payout Agreement.

The Court Finds that Harris County, Texas is granted judgment against RIGOBERTO COLINDRES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$ 491.86.

IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED:

- (1) That Plaintiff, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS, do have and recover of and from RIGOBERTO COLINDRES, the sum of \$ 491.86 for property damages.
- (2) That all costs of Court be and hereby are taxed against RIGOBERTO COLINDRES.

RECORDER'S MEMORANDUM

3.4

. . . '

(3) That Defendant RIGOBERTO COLINDRES advise Harris County at the address where payments are made under the Rule 11 Payout Agreement of any and every change of address and phone number within 15 days of such change, and if this is not done, this is a breach of the Rule 11 Payout Agreement.

(4) That Plaintiff, **HARRIS COUNTY**, **TEXAS**, is hereby granted such writs and processes as may be necessary in the enforcement and collection of this Agreed Final Judgment. All relief not expressly granted herein is denied.

SIGNED this the 1st day of August, 2019

JUDGE PRESIDING

APPROVED AND AGREED TO:

VINCE RYAN - 99999939 COUNTY ATTORNEY By:

Brian A. Quintero Assistant County Attorney TBN 16436485 1019 Congress, 15th Floor Houston, Texas 77002 713-274-5173 713-437-8633 Fax ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Fisoberto Co Padres

RIGOBERTO COLINDRES Address (Direccion): 113/5 Fond (en 10) # 44405 Housto IX 77035. Telephone (Telefono): 832-632-4625

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.